# CH \$340.00 4142495

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM659015

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Hyla, Inc.		12/01/2020	Corporation: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Hyla Mobile, Inc.	
Street Address:	Park West 1 & 2	
Internal Address:	1507 LBJ Freeway, Suite 500	
City:	Farmers Branch	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75234	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4142495	F
Registration Number:	4142494	FLIPSWAP
Registration Number:	4782365	HYLA
Registration Number:	4700321	HYLA
Registration Number:	4700322	HYLA
Registration Number:	6291906	HYLA VISION TUNNEL
Serial Number:	88745268	POWERED BY HYLA MOBILE
Serial Number:	88745283	POWERED BY HYLA MOBILE
Serial Number:	88745297	POWERED BY HYLA MOBILE
Serial Number:	88745411	POWERED BY HYLA MOBILE
Serial Number:	88745426	POWERED BY HYLA MOBILE
Serial Number:	88745432	POWERED BY HYLA MOBILE
Registration Number:	5443599	VALUELOCK

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 7044441111

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 7044441124

TRADEMARK REEL: 007350 FRAME: 0671

900628542

Email: elaine.hunt@alston.com
Correspondent Name: Michele M. Glessner
Address Line 1: Alston & Bird LLP
Address Line 2: 101 South Tryon Street, Suite 4000
Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28280-4000

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Elaine B. Hunt
SIGNATURE: /Elaine B. Hunt/

07/09/2021

**Total Attachments: 0** 

**DATE SIGNED:** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 007350 FRAME: 0672

# **THIS**

# **PAGE**

# **INTENTIONALLY**

**LEFT** 

**BLANK** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 007350 FRAME: 0673

RECORDED: 07/09/2021